
Covington Catholic
Varsity Basketball - Boys Roster

School: Covington Catholic District: 35 Region: 9
Head Coach: Scott Ruthsatz Superintendent:
Work Phone: (859)491-2247 Principal: Bob Rowe

FAX: (859)448-2242 Athletic Director: Mike Guidugli
Mascot Name: Colonels Enrollment:
School Colors: Royal Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Steven R Sorrell 
Assistant Coach: Matthew Otte 
Assistant Coach: Joe Fredrick (Associate Head Coach)
Assistant Coach: Brandon O Elliott (Associate Head Coach)
Assistant Coach: Tony Bacigalupo 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
34 34 Kyle Beck 6' 1" 190 Soph.
15 15 Andy Flood 6' 2" 145 Soph.
24 24 Ben Heppler 6' 3" 175 FORWARD Senior
44 44 Will Heppler 6' 6" 215 CENTER Soph.
14 14 Parker Keller 5' 10" 165 GUARD Senior
4 4 Noah Lenhof 5' 9" 146 Soph.

10 10 Ryan Massie 6' 1" 165 GUARD Soph.
23 23 Grant Romes 6' 2" 190 FORWARD Junior
22 22 Nick Ruthsatz 5' 10" 170 GUARD Senior
11 11 Bo Schuh 6' 6" 175 FORWARD Junior
42 42 Mark Schult 6' 3" 195 CENTER Senior
33 33 Matthew Shumate 6' 0" 160 GUARD Junior
32 32 Austin Sweeney 6' 2" 175 Soph.
21 21 Cooper Theobald 6' 1" 150 GUARD Junior
3 3 Cole Vonhandorf 6' 1" 178 GUARD Fresh.

20 20 Nate Wichmann 6' 3" 175 GUARD Senior
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School: Covington Catholic District: 35 Region: 9
Head Coach: Scott Ruthsatz Superintendent:
Work Phone: (859)491-2247 Principal: Bob Rowe

FAX: (859)448-2242 Athletic Director: Mike Guidugli
Mascot Name: Colonels Enrollment:
School Colors: Royal Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Steven R Sorrell 
Assistant Coach: Matthew Otte 
Assistant Coach: Joe Fredrick (Associate Head Coach)
Assistant Coach: Brandon O Elliott (Associate Head Coach)
Assistant Coach: Tony Bacigalupo 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
3 3 Cole Vonhandorf 6' 1" 178 GUARD Fresh.
4 4 Noah Lenhof 5' 9" 146 Soph.

10 10 Ryan Massie 6' 1" 165 GUARD Soph.
11 11 Bo Schuh 6' 6" 175 FORWARD Junior
14 14 Parker Keller 5' 10" 165 GUARD Senior
15 15 Andy Flood 6' 2" 145 Soph.
20 20 Nate Wichmann 6' 3" 175 GUARD Senior
21 21 Cooper Theobald 6' 1" 150 GUARD Junior
22 22 Nick Ruthsatz 5' 10" 170 GUARD Senior
23 23 Grant Romes 6' 2" 190 FORWARD Junior
24 24 Ben Heppler 6' 3" 175 FORWARD Senior
32 32 Austin Sweeney 6' 2" 175 Soph.
33 33 Matthew Shumate 6' 0" 160 GUARD Junior
34 34 Kyle Beck 6' 1" 190 Soph.
42 42 Mark Schult 6' 3" 195 CENTER Senior
44 44 Will Heppler 6' 6" 215 CENTER Soph.
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